AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO BRUNSWICK TECHNICAL COLLEGE FOR 

CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to Brunswick Technical 

College for fiscal year 1982-83 the sum of one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars 

($125,000) for capital construction. 

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 1982. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 23rd day of June, 

1982.